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(Mark 6:3; Matt. 12:46-50)

2.) James was Witness to Family Trouble:
(Mark 3:21-31)

3.) James Began to Oppose Jesus’ Ministry:
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4.) James Saw the Resurrected Jesus:
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(Al 119 92-0)



The Teachings of Jesus, from James:

Teaching

Joy 1n testing

The call to perfection/Maturity
Asking and Receiving
Endurance & Salvation

Anger & Righteousness

Doers of the word

The poor 1inherit God's kingdom
Law of liberty/ neighbor's love
Merciless are judged

Practical care of the poor

The fruit of good works
Warning of divided loyalties
Purity of heart

Humility & exaltation

The dangers of wealth

The prophet's example

Oaths forbidden

Restoring a sinner

James
1:2

1:4
1:5,17; 4:2-3
1:12
1:20
1:22-23
2:5
2:10-12
AR
2:14-16
3:12
4:4

4:8
4:10
5:1-3
5:10
5:12
5:19-20

Gospels

MT 5:11 - 12; LK 6:23
MT 5:48

MT 7:7-11; LK 11: 9-13
MT 10:22; 24:13

\/IT7 16 18; LK 6:43-44
MT 6:24; 16:13

MT 5:8

MT 23:12; LK 14:11; 18:14
MT 6:19-21; LK 12:33-34
MT 5:11-12; LK 6:23

MT 5:33-37; LK 17:3

MT 18:15




Christology in James:

The term “Lord” is used interchangeably
between, God and Jesus

> Lord referring to God—
(James 1:7, 12; 4.15; 5.4, 10)

> Lord referring to Jesus—
(James 1:1; 2:1; 5:7-8)



“Who Is James?”

1.) James was Part of Jesus’ Earthly Family:
(Mark 6:3; Matt. 12:46-50)

2.) James was Withess to Trouble in Their Family:
(Mark 3:21-31)

3.) James Began to be Opposed to Jesus’ Ministry:
(John 7:2-6;, Psalm 69:8)

4.) James Saw the Resurrected Jesus:
(1Cor. 15:7)

5.) James Transformed—from Skeptic to Pillar:
(Gal. 1:18, 2:9)



