1.) James was Part of Jesus' Earthly Family: (Mark 6:3; Matt. 12:46-50)

1.) James was Part of Jesus' Earthly Family: (Mark 6:3; Matt. 12:46-50)

2.) James was Witness to Family Trouble: (Mark 3:21-31)

- 1.) James was Part of Jesus' Earthly Family: (Mark 6:3; Matt. 12:46-50)
- 2.) James was Witness to Family Trouble: (Mark 3:21-31)
- 3.) James Began to Oppose Jesus' Ministry: (John 7:2-6; Psalm 69:8)

- 1.) James was Part of Jesus' Earthly Family: (Mark 6:3; Matt. 12:46-50)
- 2.) James was Witness to Family Trouble: (Mark 3:21-31)
- 3.) James Began to Oppose Jesus' Ministry: (John 7:2-6; Psalm 69:8)
- 4.) James Saw the Resurrected Jesus: (1Cor. 15:7)

- 1.) James was Part of Jesus' Earthly Family: (Mark 6:3; Matt. 12:46-50)
- 2.) James was Witness to Family Trouble: (Mark 3:21-31)
- 3.) James Began to Oppose Jesus' Ministry: (John 7:2-6; Psalm 69:8)
- 4.) James Saw the Resurrected Jesus: (1Cor. 15:7)
- 5.) James Transformed—from Skeptic to Pillar: (Gal 1.18 2.9)

The Teachings of Jesus, from James:

Teaching	James
Joy in testing	1:2
The call to perfection/Maturity	1:4
Asking and Receiving	1:5, 17
Endurance & Salvation	1:12
Anger & Righteousness	1:20
Doers of the word	1:22-23
The poor inherit God's kingdom	2:5
Law of liberty/ neighbor's love	2:10-12
Merciless are judged	2:13
Practical care of the poor	2:14-16
The fruit of good works	3:12
Warning of divided loyalties	4:4
Purity of heart	4:8
Humility & exaltation	4:10
The dangers of wealth	5:1-3
The prophet's example	5:10
Oaths forbidden	5:12
Restoring a sinner	5:19-20

<u>Gospels</u> MT 5:11 – 12; LK 6:23 MT 5:48 MT 7:7-11; LK 11: 9-13 '; 4:2–3 MT 10:22; 24:13 MT 5:22 (w/ 5:20) MT 7:24, 26 MT 5:3, 5; LK 6:20 MT 22:36-40;LK10:25-28 MT 7:1 MT 25:34-35 MT 7:16-18; LK 6:43-44 MT 6:24; 16:13 MT 5:8 MT 23:12; LK 14:11; 18:14 MT 6:19-21; LK 12:33-34 MT 5:11-12; LK 6:23 MT 5:33-37; LK 17:3 MT 18:15

Christology in James:

- The term "Lord" is used interchangeably between, God and Jesus
- > Lord referring to God—
 (James 1:7, 12; 4.15; 5.4, 10)
- > Lord referring to Jesus— (James 1:1; 2:1; 5:7-8)

<u>"Who Is James?"</u>

- 1.) James was Part of Jesus' Earthly Family: (Mark 6:3; Matt. 12:46-50)
- (Mark 3:21-31)
- (John 7:2-6; Psalm 69:8)
- 4.) James Saw the Resurrected Jesus: (1Cor. 15:7)
- 5.) James Transformed—from Skeptic to Pillar: (Gal. 1:18, 2:9)

2.) James was Witness to Trouble in Their Family:

3.) James Began to be Opposed to Jesus' Ministry: